Lindsay Baxter Manager, Regulatory and Clean Energy Strategy <u>lbaxter@duqlight.com</u> (412) 393-6224



July 5, 2022

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

DATE OF DEPOSIT

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 2nd Floor, Room-N201 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

JUL - 5 2022

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Re:

M-2016-2530484 Duquesne Light Company's Biennial Combined Heat and Power Report 52 Pa. Code §69.3202

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing please find a USB drive that contains Duquesne Light Company's Biennial Combined Heat and Power Report. This report was originally filed June 30, 2022. However, the Company received notice from the Secretary's Bureau that the USB drive was unreadable. Duquesne Light hereby re-submits the original filing in its entirety.

Please note that this information has been designated CONFIDENTIAL. Duquesne Light respectfully requests that this material **not** be made available to the public.

If you have any questions regarding the information contained in this filing, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Lindsay A. Baxter Manager, Regulatory and Clean Energy Strategy

Enclosure

Cc (w/enclosure):

Joseph Sherrick, Bureau of Technical Utility Services David Edinger, Bureau of Technical Utilities Services





PRESS FIRML





POSTAGE PAID





CUSTOMER USE ONLY FROM: (PLEASE PRINT)

PRIORITY **EXPRESS**



那 - B 2022

PA PUBLIC UTILL

have OR 2) Parchasen additional insurance: OR 3) Purch

SECRETARY'S DUMBAU

DELIVERY OPTIONS (Customer Use Only)

Duquesne Light Company

411 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Mail Drop 15-7

SIGNATURE REQUIRED Note: The mailer must check the "Signature Required" box & the mailer: 1

TO: Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 2nd Floor, Room-N201

400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120 PAYMENT BY ACCOUNT (if applicable)

USPS® Corporate Acct. No.

Federal Agency Acct. No. or Postal Service Acct. No.

JOH GIN (POSTAL SERVICE USE ONLY) Military □ DPO ☐ 2-Day Schoduled Delivery Date PO 7IP Code COD Fee Scheduled Delivery Time Insurance Fee 10:30 AM (\$1) \$60 € ☐ 12 NOON

10:30 AM Debyery Fee Return Receipt Fo Live Animal Transportation Fee Sunday/Holiday Premium Fee Total Postabe & Foos

DELIVERY (POSTAL SERVICE USE ONLY)

☐ Flat Rate

Delivery Attempt (WM/DD/YY): Time Employee Signature □ AM ПРМ

Dolivery Attempt (MM/DD/YY) Time Employee Signature □ем

Acceptance Eppkyee Initials

For pickup or USPS Tracking , visit USPS.com or call 800-222-1811. ■ \$100.00 insurunto included.

PEEL FROM THIS CORNER

LABEL 11-B. MARCH 2019

Weight

PSN 7690-02-000-6996